

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CCS establishes CCS KOREA Inc. to strengthen support for overseas customers



Kyoto, Japan, January 31, 2022 – CCS Inc., the world's leading manufacturer of LED lighting for image processing and inspection, has reestablished its representative office in Anyang, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea as a subsidiary of CCS and will begin operations as CCS KOREA Inc. (CCS KOREA) effective February 1, 2022.

The Korea testing room opened in 2016 and became a reprentative office in 2019. It has provided solutions in image processing inspection to Asia's rapidly developing manufacturing industry, especially for electronic parts and displays that are produced domestically and exported to neighboring countries.

As a subsidiary, CCS KOREA can respond to customers' needs more quickly with stronger support capabilities. It will allow for transactions in local currency and reduce the inconveniences of import procedures for customers.

In addition to standard LED lighting products and power supplies, CCS KOREA boasts a large selection of cameras, lenses, and other imaging components from various manufacturers. It is also equipped with test facilities for both area and line scan application that can be adjusted according to the speed of a customers' production lines. Combined with its know-how and technology accumulated over 20 years, CCS can propose the optimal inspection environment for its customers.

CCS will continue to serve as a vendor of essential solutions that help customers illuminate what needs to be visible.

Overview

CCS KOREA Inc.

Opening date: February 1, 2022

Location: 1506 O'BIZ TOWER, 126, Beolmal-ro, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do,

Republic of Korea

President: Yooseon Park

For more information, please do not hesitate to contact us or visit our website at www.ccs-grp.com.

From 1993, CCS advanced the machine vision industry by developing LED lighting for inspection that Created Customer Satisfaction for both manufacturers and their consumers, who demanded safe, high-quality goods. Today, CCS leads the machine vision world in innovation with thousands of products including lights, controllers, and accessories. CCS's global network of employees is dedicated to helping manufacturers capture the most important details in an inspection, so that their customers never receive anything less than their highest quality.

###

Press Contact:

Sayoko Takahashi – Global Marketing Communication Section Tel. +81-75-415-8277 sy-takahashi@ccs-inc.co.jp

CCS Inc.

38 Konoecho, Demizu-Agaru, Muromachi-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto, 602-8019 Japan

TEL: +81-75-415-8277 sales@ccs-inc.co.jp

www.ccs-grp.com